## **Frederick S. Emmons**

( - 18 Jan 1927)

**Emmons.** On Tuesday, January 18, 1927, at his residence, 1321 Col. Rd. n.w., Frederick S., beloved husband of Leila T. Emmons and father of Dorothy A., and Elizabeth S. Emmons. Remains resting at the S.H. Hines Co. funeral home, 2901 14th st. n.w. Funeral services at the residence of his uncle Dr. Charles M. Emmons, 1100 Pennsylvania ave. s.e., Friday, January 21, at 2 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, January 19, 1927, p. 9

## F.S. Emmons, 48, Dies; Was Native of Capital Accountant in Dairy Firm Victim of Pneumonia--Funeral Service Tomorrow

Frederick S. Emmons, 48 years old, accountant in the general office of the Southern Dairies, Inc., died of pneumonia at his residence, 1321 Columbia road, yesterday.

He was a native of this city, a member of the Junior Order of United American Mechanics and of the Odd Fellows.

He is survived by his widow, Mrs. Leila T. Emmons; two daughters, Miss Elizabeth Emmons of this city and Miss Dorothy Emmons of New York; his father, George E. Emmons; a brother, Frank Emmons of Havana, Cuba; two sisters, Mrs. Edith Ritter of Ross, Calif., and Mrs. Mary Burk of Plainfield, N.J, and two uncles, Dr. Charles M. Emmons of this city and Richard Emmons of Brooklyn, N.Y.

Funeral services will be conducted at the residence of his uncle, Dr. Emmons, 1100 Pennsylvania avenue southeast, Friday afternoon at 2 o'clock. Interment will be in Congressional Cemetery.